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                           Total of all Districts                   0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          18,581,241        705,400     19,286,641     13,548,758      5,737,883   0.00

                           64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI      9,672,127        496,100     10,168,227      7,546,548      2,621,679   0.00

                           64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART          832,513         41,500        874,013        615,927        258,086   0.00

009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 1162060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER      8,076,601        167,800      8,244,401      5,386,283      2,858,118   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          24,092,159      1,156,200     25,248,359     19,158,731      6,089,628   0.00

                           64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-W        640,333         29,600        669,933        400,322        269,611   0.00

008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 564040 DISTRICT 64040-HART       23,451,826      1,126,600     24,578,426     18,758,409      5,820,017   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          65,259,408     18,334,000     83,593,408     54,475,474     29,117,934   0.00

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      5,064,555      3,581,600      8,646,155      3,724,803      4,921,352   0.00

007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10 64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART       60,194,853     14,752,400     74,947,253     50,750,671     24,196,582   0.00

                           Total of all Districts         178,074,024      2,390,900    180,464,924     56,691,026    123,773,898   0.00

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      2,270,144         19,200      2,289,344        772,348      1,516,996   0.00

006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 764040 DISTRICT 64040-HART      175,803,880      2,371,700    178,175,580     55,918,678    122,256,902   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          31,464,180      2,666,600     34,130,780     14,846,615     19,284,165   0.00

004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 364090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI     31,464,180      2,666,600     34,130,780     14,846,615     19,284,165   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          20,044,713        776,280     20,820,993     15,433,409      5,387,584   0.00

                           64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI      1,451,234         60,300      1,511,534      1,154,355        357,179   0.00

                           64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-W     16,090,132        387,580     16,477,712     12,297,342      4,180,370   0.00

003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 464040 DISTRICT 64040-HART        2,503,347        328,400      2,831,747      1,981,712        850,035   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          40,810,879      1,938,500     42,749,379     29,296,172     13,453,207   0.00

                           64075 DISTRICT 64075-PENT-W     17,374,701        995,200     18,369,901     11,033,019      7,336,882   0.00

                           64070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWA      9,560,764        525,400     10,086,164      7,463,830      2,622,334   0.00

                           64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-W      8,075,620        301,900      8,377,520      6,649,734      1,727,786   0.00

                           64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART        1,951,586         27,100      1,978,686      1,406,854        571,832   0.00

002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 1653010 DISTRICT 53010- MCC        3,848,208         88,900      3,937,108      2,742,735      1,194,373   0.00

                           Total of all Districts         119,438,382      1,350,700    120,789,082     42,411,550     78,377,532   0.00

001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 1464070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWA    119,438,382      1,350,700    120,789,082     42,411,550     78,377,532   0.00
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                           Total of all Districts          28,707,274      1,189,084     29,896,358     20,705,742      9,190,616   0.00

                           62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER     14,812,597        483,884     15,296,481     10,797,702      4,498,779   0.00

                           62040 DISTRICT 62040-FREMON     10,386,845        543,500     10,930,345      7,568,646      3,361,699   0.00

019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 961120 DISTRICT 61120-HOLTON      3,507,832        161,700      3,669,532      2,339,394      1,330,138   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          19,019,604        784,000     19,803,604     12,731,746      7,071,858   0.00

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     10,584,142        479,400     11,063,542      6,458,690      4,604,852   0.00

                           61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG      7,779,396        282,100      8,061,496      5,816,276      2,245,220   0.00

018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13 61120 DISTRICT 61120-HOLTON        656,066         22,500        678,566        456,780        221,786   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          46,827,511      2,724,000     49,551,511     39,564,223      9,987,288   0.00

                           DEFLT Default School Distri              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     15,680,997        750,400     16,431,397     12,646,370      3,785,027   0.00

017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8 61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG     31,146,514      1,973,600     33,120,114     26,917,853      6,202,261   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          61,385,715      1,347,700     62,733,415     31,429,210     31,304,205   0.00

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      6,000,359        375,700      6,376,059      5,296,882      1,079,177   0.00

016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 261180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG     55,385,356        972,000     56,357,356     26,132,328     30,225,028   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          51,596,721      1,178,500     52,775,221     32,734,208     20,041,013   0.00

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      1,044,411         34,000      1,078,411        768,496        309,915   0.00

014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 1262060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER     50,552,310      1,144,500     51,696,810     31,965,712     19,731,098   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          27,878,004      1,310,490     29,188,494     20,244,885      8,943,609   0.00

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     26,056,393      1,188,690     27,245,083     18,802,125      8,442,958   0.00

                           64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART          556,325         14,900        571,225        531,098         40,127   0.00

013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6 62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER      1,265,286        106,900      1,372,186        911,662        460,524   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          53,217,755      4,582,600     57,800,355     34,572,707     23,227,648   0.00

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     52,223,241      4,518,700     56,741,941     33,734,995     23,006,946   0.00

012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 1564040 DISTRICT 64040-HART          994,514         63,900      1,058,414        837,712        220,702   0.00

                           Total of all Districts         155,336,164      2,090,200    157,426,364     58,234,583     99,191,781   0.00

011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 164080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY    155,336,164      2,090,200    157,426,364     58,234,583     99,191,781   0.00
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                           Grand total of all Districts  1,142,658,139     58,677,954  1,201,336,093    585,272,108    616,063,985   0.00

                           Total of all Districts           3,202,682        220,500      3,423,182      1,888,894      1,534,288   0.00

047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE 64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI      3,202,682        220,500      3,423,182      1,888,894      1,534,288   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          24,564,818      1,939,900     26,504,718     13,892,418     12,612,300   0.00

046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY      64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     24,564,818      1,939,900     26,504,718     13,892,418     12,612,300   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          15,132,043      4,120,200     19,252,243      8,746,731     10,505,512   0.00

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      4,151,763        158,900      4,310,663        158,900      4,151,763   0.00

045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY    61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG     10,980,280      3,961,300     14,941,580      8,587,831      6,353,749   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          94,933,114      1,372,500     96,305,614     30,364,977     65,940,637   0.00

044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER   64070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWA     94,933,114      1,372,500     96,305,614     30,364,977     65,940,637   0.00

                           Total of all Districts           7,863,785        609,900      8,473,685      6,438,265      2,035,420   0.00

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      7,863,785        609,900      8,473,685      6,438,265      2,035,420   0.00

043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           Total of all Districts           2,608,973        641,200      3,250,173      2,165,120      1,085,053   0.00

                           DEFLT Default School Distri              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      2,608,973        641,200      3,250,173      2,165,120      1,085,053   0.00

                           Total of all Districts           9,711,230        300,500     10,011,730      5,443,157      4,568,573   0.00

041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA    62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER      9,711,230        300,500     10,011,730      5,443,157      4,568,573   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          42,907,760      4,948,100     47,855,860     20,253,507     27,602,353   0.00

020 CITY OF HART   STC 51  64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART       42,907,760      4,948,100     47,855,860     20,253,507     27,602,353   0.00

                           Total of all Districts                   0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER              0              0              0              0              0   0.00
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                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4     16,090,132        387,580     16,477,712     12,297,342      4,180,370   0.00

64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-WSCC002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      8,075,620        301,900      8,377,520      6,649,734      1,727,786   0.00

                           Total of all Units             309,196,604     23,674,600    332,871,204    151,054,568    181,816,636   0.00

                           020 CITY OF HART   STC 51       42,907,760      4,948,100     47,855,860     20,253,507     27,602,353   0.00

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6         556,325         14,900        571,225        531,098         40,127   0.00

                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15        994,514         63,900      1,058,414        837,712        220,702   0.00

                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11        832,513         41,500        874,013        615,927        258,086   0.00

                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5     23,451,826      1,126,600     24,578,426     18,758,409      5,820,017   0.00

                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10      60,194,853     14,752,400     74,947,253     50,750,671     24,196,582   0.00

                           006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7    175,803,880      2,371,700    178,175,580     55,918,678    122,256,902   0.00

                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      2,503,347        328,400      2,831,747      1,981,712        850,035   0.00

64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART  002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      1,951,586         27,100      1,978,686      1,406,854        571,832   0.00

                           Total of all Units              84,418,024      2,203,584     86,621,608     54,504,516     32,117,092   0.00

                           043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA          9,711,230        300,500     10,011,730      5,443,157      4,568,573   0.00

                           020 CITY OF HART   STC 51                0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     14,812,597        483,884     15,296,481     10,797,702      4,498,779   0.00

                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12     50,552,310      1,144,500     51,696,810     31,965,712     19,731,098   0.00

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6       1,265,286        106,900      1,372,186        911,662        460,524   0.00

                           011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 1              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPERIA009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11      8,076,601        167,800      8,244,401      5,386,283      2,858,118   0.00

                           Total of all Units              10,386,845        543,500     10,930,345      7,568,646      3,361,699   0.00

62040 DISTRICT 62040-FREMONT019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     10,386,845        543,500     10,930,345      7,568,646      3,361,699   0.00

                           Total of all Units             105,291,546      7,189,000    112,480,546     67,454,288     45,026,258   0.00

                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY         10,980,280      3,961,300     14,941,580      8,587,831      6,353,749   0.00

                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13       7,779,396        282,100      8,061,496      5,816,276      2,245,220   0.00

                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      31,146,514      1,973,600     33,120,114     26,917,853      6,202,261   0.00

61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAGUE016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2     55,385,356        972,000     56,357,356     26,132,328     30,225,028   0.00

                           Total of all Units               4,163,898        184,200      4,348,098      2,796,174      1,551,924   0.00

                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9      3,507,832        161,700      3,669,532      2,339,394      1,330,138   0.00

61120 DISTRICT 61120-HOLTON018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13         656,066         22,500        678,566        456,780        221,786   0.00

                           Total of all Units               3,848,208         88,900      3,937,108      2,742,735      1,194,373   0.00

53010 DISTRICT 53010- MCC  002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      3,848,208         88,900      3,937,108      2,742,735      1,194,373   0.00
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                           Grand total of all Units     1,142,658,139     58,677,954  1,201,336,093    585,272,108    616,063,985   0.00

                           Total of all Units                       0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

DEFLT Default School District017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8               0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           Total of all Units              45,790,223      3,443,500     49,233,723     25,436,412     23,797,311   0.00

                           047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE       3,202,682        220,500      3,423,182      1,888,894      1,534,288   0.00

                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11      9,672,127        496,100     10,168,227      7,546,548      2,621,679   0.00

                           004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 3     31,464,180      2,666,600     34,130,780     14,846,615     19,284,165   0.00

64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVIL-CC003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      1,451,234         60,300      1,511,534      1,154,355        357,179   0.00

                           Total of all Units             313,449,745     16,387,790    329,837,535    163,093,995    166,743,540   0.00

                           046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY           24,564,818      1,939,900     26,504,718     13,892,418     12,612,300   0.00

                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY          4,151,763        158,900      4,310,663        158,900      4,151,763   0.00

                           043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL      7,863,785        609,900      8,473,685      6,438,265      2,035,420   0.00

                           042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN      2,608,973        641,200      3,250,173      2,165,120      1,085,053   0.00

                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13      10,584,142        479,400     11,063,542      6,458,690      4,604,852   0.00

                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      15,680,997        750,400     16,431,397     12,646,370      3,785,027   0.00

                           016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2      6,000,359        375,700      6,376,059      5,296,882      1,079,177   0.00

                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12      1,044,411         34,000      1,078,411        768,496        309,915   0.00

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6      26,056,393      1,188,690     27,245,083     18,802,125      8,442,958   0.00

                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15     52,223,241      4,518,700     56,741,941     33,734,995     23,006,946   0.00

                           011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 1    155,336,164      2,090,200    157,426,364     58,234,583     99,191,781   0.00

                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10       5,064,555      3,581,600      8,646,155      3,724,803      4,921,352   0.00

64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7      2,270,144         19,200      2,289,344        772,348      1,516,996   0.00

                           Total of all Units              17,374,701        995,200     18,369,901     11,033,019      7,336,882   0.00

64075 DISTRICT 64075-PENT-WSCC002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     17,374,701        995,200     18,369,901     11,033,019      7,336,882   0.00

                           Total of all Units             223,932,260      3,248,600    227,180,860     80,240,357    146,940,503   0.00

                           044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER        94,933,114      1,372,500     96,305,614     30,364,977     65,940,637   0.00

                           002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      9,560,764        525,400     10,086,164      7,463,830      2,622,334   0.00

64070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWATER001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 14    119,438,382      1,350,700    120,789,082     42,411,550     78,377,532   0.00

                           Total of all Units              24,806,085        719,080     25,525,165     19,347,398      6,177,767   0.00

                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5        640,333         29,600        669,933        400,322        269,611   0.00


